
Boys HS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 New London 00:17:39.33 37

2 St. Mary C.C. 00:18:14.49 100

3 Shelby 00:18:16.34 108

4 Vermilion 00:18:26.84 122

5 Ontario 00:18:44.73 161

6 Upper Sandusky 00:18:52.11 175

7 Pleasant 00:19:16.01 186

8 Mad. Comprehensive 00:19:23.47 224

9 Northmor 00:19:26.69 236

10 Smithville 00:19:32.81 243

11 Utica 00:20:16.54 271

12 Marion Harding 00:20:44.95 321

13 St. Peter's 00:20:57.62 322

14 Lucas 00:21:31.40 383

15 Clear Fork 00:22:00.68 408

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Mansfield Senior 00:24:02.80 4
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Boys HS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 New London 00:17:39.33 14 37

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 979 Curtis Joppeck 00:17:08.18 1

2 3 973 Dominic Albaugh 00:17:29.52 3

3 5 986 Tyler Twining 00:17:38.67 5

4 12 980 Mitchell Joppeck 00:17:57.09 12

5 16 974 Carson Coey 00:18:03.22 16

6 19 982 Cole Kropka 00:18:15.35 (19)

7 22 977 Caleb Good 00:18:19.60 (22)

2 St. Mary C.C. 00:18:14.49 9 100

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1057 Michael Bourne 00:17:44.71 7

2 14 1066 Brett Reed 00:18:02.48 14

3 20 1060 Dan Gyurke 00:18:17.56 20

4 27 1056 Mason Blank 00:18:26.00 26

5 34 1065 Christian Maple 00:18:41.69 33

6 81 1064 Joe Lawrence 00:20:22.44 (69)

7 121 1058 Jackson Dinsmore 00:22:40.20 (89)

3 Shelby 00:18:16.34 16 108

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1040 Caden Payne 00:17:42.95 6

2 18 1028 Riley Fackler 00:18:09.96 18

3 25 1038 Josh Mohr 00:18:24.77 25

4 29 1029 Huck Finnegan 00:18:29.14 28

5 32 1027 Luke Dininger 00:18:34.86 31

6 33 1025 Robbie Davidson 00:18:37.26 (32)

7 40 1035 Mason Hendrickson 00:18:59.31 (39)

4 Vermilion 00:18:26.84 12 122

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1111 Luke See 00:17:18.26 2

2 11 1108 Isaac Lindo 00:17:56.42 11

3 24 1104 Alex Hershberger 00:18:24.17 24

4 43 1100 Jayden Bearden 00:19:13.69 41

5 47 1112 Jacob Webb 00:19:21.66 44

6 97 1110 Aiden Miller 00:21:20.34 (77)

7 109 1107 Zach Jones 00:22:02.74 (82)

5 Ontario 00:18:44.73 13 161

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1013 Amil UpChurch 00:17:48.97 9

2 28 1003 Robey Bolen 00:18:28.98 27

3 31 1005 Ken Chang 00:18:31.40 30

4 49 1006 Ethan Glenwright 00:19:24.43 46

5 52 1009 Alex Phillips 00:19:29.89 49

6 54 1012 Evan Trumpower 00:19:43.67 (51)

7 60 1004 Will Bolin 00:19:54.60 (56)

6 Upper Sandusky 00:18:52.11 18 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 1081 Troy Mawer 00:18:05.60 17

2 23 1092 Kameryn Webb 00:18:21.94 23
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Boys HS

3 35 1083 Emery Pahl 00:18:42.06 34

4 51 1087 Keith Sammet 00:19:25.16 48

5 56 1079 Micah Harris 00:19:45.81 53

6 59 1090 Ashton Vent 00:19:52.30 (55)

7 65 1078 Landon Field 00:20:05.22 (58)

7 Pleasant 00:19:16.01 6 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1020 David Gross 00:17:48.23 8

2 10 1016 Jonah Bowdle 00:17:51.67 10

3 21 1019 Ben Dunham 00:18:18.17 21

4 78 1018 Mason Cluff 00:20:19.84 66

5 108 1017 Aden Chesser 00:22:02.15 81

6 153 1023 Declan Tighe 00:27:24.43 (97)

8 Mad. Comprehensive 00:19:23.47 12 224

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 946 Connor Ladd 00:17:33.02 4

2 48 954 Anthony Richter 00:19:21.75 45

3 53 948 Howard Liviski 00:19:34.09 50

4 68 951 Hunter Phelps 00:20:10.03 60

5 76 956 Ashton Wagner 00:20:18.48 65

6 79 950 Chase O'Connell 00:20:20.47 (67)

7 80 955 Wyatt Rivers 00:20:20.92 (68)

9 Northmor 00:19:26.69 12 236

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 995 Kooper Keen 00:18:42.84 35

2 37 989 Austin Amens 00:18:48.77 36

3 55 1002 Lucas Weaver 00:19:45.81 52

4 57 999 Connor Radojcsics 00:19:46.63 54

5 67 992 T.J. Diehl 00:20:09.42 59

6 93 996 P.J. Lower 00:21:10.08 (73)

7 101 1001 Jack Sears 00:21:29.65 (79)

10 Smithville 00:19:32.81 11 243

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 1050 Ben Melkey 00:18:55.09 38

2 45 1054 Will Weiner 00:19:16.19 42

3 46 1052 Knox Spurlock 00:19:18.26 43

4 63 1048 Steven Lessiter 00:20:00.26 57

5 74 1053 T.J. Syrstad 00:20:14.24 63

6 85 1047 Cyrus Kirk 00:20:36.88 (70)

7 90 1049 Xavier Lizarraga 00:20:54.70 (72)

11 Utica 00:20:16.54 7 271

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1093 Jay Figgins 00:17:58.85 13

2 42 1095 Pierce Jordan 00:19:09.17 40

3 50 1098 Brayden Ricketts 00:19:25.09 47

4 107 1094 Brett Homman 00:21:55.28 80

5 124 1097 Jarrett Pfister 00:22:54.33 91

6 133 1099 Zane Tyo 00:23:31.93 (93)

7 154 1096 Rugby Meza 00:28:12.14 (98)

12 Marion Harding 00:20:44.95 8 321

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 969 Payne Ratliff 00:18:03.09 15
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Boys HS

2 75 963 Khristian Cobb 00:20:17.95 64

3 89 962 Noah Claypool 00:20:53.37 71

4 110 972 Tucker Sloan 00:22:02.95 83

5 118 970 Khalil Scott 00:22:27.42 88

6 125 966 Nick McDaniel 00:23:01.22 (92)

7 143 965 Avery Longacre 00:24:31.18 (96)

13 St. Peter's 00:20:57.62 6 322

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 1072 Zach Keffalas 00:18:29.91 29

2 38 1073 Corey Schenkelberg 00:18:53.44 37

3 94 1070 Grant Farragher 00:21:13.90 74

4 117 1067 Peyton Bodnar 00:22:18.72 87

5 140 1068 Caden Brubaker 00:23:52.14 95

6 156 1071 Noah Jensen 00:31:32.30 (99)

14 Lucas 00:21:31.40 5 383

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 71 940 Nicholas Pfeiffer 00:20:12.37 61

2 73 939 Nathan Pfeiffer 00:20:14.16 62

3 113 937 Ty Lehnhart 00:22:04.63 84

4 116 938 Devin Norfleet 00:22:17.36 86

5 122 941 Antonio Restelli 00:22:48.50 90

15 Clear Fork 00:22:00.68 5 408

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 95 936 Nathen Wright 00:21:16.31 75

2 96 935 Ben Wallis 00:21:19.57 76

3 99 931 David Ballinger 00:21:24.88 78

4 114 933 Liam Motter 00:22:12.74 85

5 139 932 Jared Mack 00:23:49.90 94
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Boys HS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 979 Curtis Joppeck SR 00:17:08.18 New London

2 2 1111 Luke See JR 00:17:18.26 Vermilion

3 3 973 Dominic Albaugh SR 00:17:29.52 New London

4 4 946 Connor Ladd SR 00:17:33.02 Mad. Comprehensive

5 5 986 Tyler Twining SO 00:17:38.67 New London

6 6 1040 Caden Payne SR 00:17:42.95 Shelby

7 7 1057 Michael Bourne SR 00:17:44.71 St. Mary C.C.

8 8 1020 David Gross SR 00:17:48.23 Pleasant

9 9 1013 Amil UpChurch SO 00:17:48.97 Ontario

10 10 1016 Jonah Bowdle FR 00:17:51.67 Pleasant

11 11 1108 Isaac Lindo SR 00:17:56.42 Vermilion

12 12 980 Mitchell Joppeck SR 00:17:57.09 New London

13 13 1093 Jay Figgins SO 00:17:58.85 Utica

14 14 1066 Brett Reed SR 00:18:02.48 St. Mary C.C.

15 15 969 Payne Ratliff SO 00:18:03.09 Marion Harding

16 16 974 Carson Coey SR 00:18:03.22 New London

17 17 1081 Troy Mawer K 00:18:05.60 Upper Sandusky

18 18 1028 Riley Fackler JR 00:18:09.96 Shelby

19 (19) 982 Cole Kropka JR 00:18:15.35 New London

20 20 1060 Dan Gyurke JR 00:18:17.56 St. Mary C.C.

21 21 1019 Ben Dunham FR 00:18:18.17 Pleasant

22 (22) 977 Caleb Good SR 00:18:19.60 New London

23 23 1092 Kameryn Webb K 00:18:21.94 Upper Sandusky

24 24 1104 Alex Hershberger JR 00:18:24.17 Vermilion

25 25 1038 Josh Mohr JR 00:18:24.77 Shelby

26 0 976 Braeden Geist SO 00:18:25.73 New London

27 26 1056 Mason Blank JR 00:18:26.00 St. Mary C.C.

28 27 1003 Robey Bolen JR 00:18:28.98 Ontario

29 28 1029 Huck Finnegan FR 00:18:29.14 Shelby

30 29 1072 Zach Keffalas SO 00:18:29.91 St. Peter's

31 30 1005 Ken Chang SO 00:18:31.40 Ontario

32 31 1027 Luke Dininger FR 00:18:34.86 Shelby

33 (32) 1025 Robbie Davidson SO 00:18:37.26 Shelby

34 33 1065 Christian Maple JR 00:18:41.69 St. Mary C.C.

35 34 1083 Emery Pahl K 00:18:42.06 Upper Sandusky

36 35 995 Kooper Keen JR 00:18:42.84 Northmor

37 36 989 Austin Amens SR 00:18:48.77 Northmor

38 37 1073 Corey Schenkelberg SO 00:18:53.44 St. Peter's

39 38 1050 Ben Melkey SR 00:18:55.09 Smithville

40 (39) 1035 Mason Hendrickson SO 00:18:59.31 Shelby

41 0 1031 Nathan Ganzhorn SO 00:19:04.55 Shelby

42 40 1095 Pierce Jordan SR 00:19:09.17 Utica

43 41 1100 Jayden Bearden JR 00:19:13.69 Vermilion

44 0 1037 Tyler Lykins SO 00:19:14.03 Shelby

45 42 1054 Will Weiner SR 00:19:16.19 Smithville

46 43 1052 Knox Spurlock SO 00:19:18.26 Smithville

47 44 1112 Jacob Webb SO 00:19:21.66 Vermilion

48 45 954 Anthony Richter JR 00:19:21.75 Mad. Comprehensive

49 46 1006 Ethan Glenwright JR 00:19:24.43 Ontario

50 47 1098 Brayden Ricketts FR 00:19:25.09 Utica

51 48 1087 Keith Sammet K 00:19:25.16 Upper Sandusky
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Boys HS

52 49 1009 Alex Phillips JR 00:19:29.89 Ontario

53 50 948 Howard Liviski SR 00:19:34.09 Mad. Comprehensive

54 (51) 1012 Evan Trumpower SO 00:19:43.67 Ontario

55 52 1002 Lucas Weaver FR 00:19:45.81 Northmor

56 53 1079 Micah Harris K 00:19:45.81 Upper Sandusky

57 54 999 Connor Radojcsics FR 00:19:46.63 Northmor

58 0 1043 Caleb Vogt SO 00:19:49.49 Shelby

59 (55) 1090 Ashton Vent K 00:19:52.30 Upper Sandusky

60 (56) 1004 Will Bolin JR 00:19:54.60 Ontario

61 0 981 Nick Joppeck SR 00:19:56.62 New London

62 0 1008 Landon Oehrli SO 00:19:59.86 Ontario

63 57 1048 Steven Lessiter JR 00:20:00.26 Smithville

64 0 978 Wyatt Harrison FR 00:20:03.80 New London

65 (58) 1078 Landon Field K 00:20:05.22 Upper Sandusky

66 0 1030 Ian Finnegan FR 00:20:09.07 Shelby

67 59 992 T.J. Diehl SO 00:20:09.42 Northmor

68 60 951 Hunter Phelps FR 00:20:10.03 Mad. Comprehensive

69 0 1032 Brenton Graska SO 00:20:10.53 Shelby

70 0 1086 Allans Ramos K 00:20:11.64 Upper Sandusky

71 61 940 Nicholas Pfeiffer FR 00:20:12.37 Lucas

72 0 1074 Jason Barr FR 00:20:12.91 Upper Sandusky

73 62 939 Nathan Pfeiffer FR 00:20:14.16 Lucas

74 63 1053 T.J. Syrstad SO 00:20:14.24 Smithville

75 64 963 Khristian Cobb SO 00:20:17.95 Marion Harding

76 65 956 Ashton Wagner JR 00:20:18.48 Mad. Comprehensive

77 0 1014 Owen Vick JR 00:20:19.25 Ontario

78 66 1018 Mason Cluff SO 00:20:19.84 Pleasant

79 (67) 950 Chase O'Connell JR 00:20:20.47 Mad. Comprehensive

80 (68) 955 Wyatt Rivers FR 00:20:20.92 Mad. Comprehensive

81 (69) 1064 Joe Lawrence SO 00:20:22.44 St. Mary C.C.

82 0 1036 Bryce Hubbard SR 00:20:25.44 Shelby

83 0 1007 Miles Meisse FR 00:20:31.69 Ontario

84 0 1015 Colin Walters SO 00:20:32.34 Ontario

85 (70) 1047 Cyrus Kirk SO 00:20:36.88 Smithville

86 0 984 Dakota Pearce JR 00:20:43.18 New London

87 0 960 William Payne SO 00:20:47.68 Mansfield Senior

88 0 1085 Caleb Pergram K 00:20:48.53 Upper Sandusky

89 71 962 Noah Claypool JR 00:20:53.37 Marion Harding

90 (72) 1049 Xavier Lizarraga FR 00:20:54.70 Smithville

91 0 983 Owen Livingston SO 00:20:57.14 New London

92 0 1088 Coy Shoemaker K 00:21:04.76 Upper Sandusky

93 (73) 996 P.J. Lower JR 00:21:10.08 Northmor

94 74 1070 Grant Farragher JR 00:21:13.90 St. Peter's

95 75 936 Nathen Wright SR 00:21:16.31 Clear Fork

96 76 935 Ben Wallis FR 00:21:19.57 Clear Fork

97 (77) 1110 Aiden Miller FR 00:21:20.34 Vermilion

98 0 987 Jacob Williams SO 00:21:20.76 New London

99 78 931 David Ballinger SO 00:21:24.88 Clear Fork

100 0 1084 Benjamin Patchett K 00:21:29.39 Upper Sandusky

101 (79) 1001 Jack Sears SO 00:21:29.65 Northmor

102 0 1033 Chandler Gribble FR 00:21:29.65 Shelby

103 0 1091 Jonah Voorheis K 00:21:34.16 Upper Sandusky

104 0 1034 Graeme Harvey SO 00:21:37.05 Shelby

105 0 1011 Joshua So SO 00:21:37.88 Ontario
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Boys HS

106 0 1045 Griffin Beltz SO 00:21:50.46 Smithville

107 80 1094 Brett Homman SR 00:21:55.28 Utica

108 81 1017 Aden Chesser SO 00:22:02.15 Pleasant

109 (82) 1107 Zach Jones JR 00:22:02.74 Vermilion

110 83 972 Tucker Sloan SO 00:22:02.95 Marion Harding

111 0 957 Ricky Cortez SO 00:22:04.29 Mansfield Senior

112 0 988 Jedd Adams FR 00:22:04.29 Northmor

113 84 937 Ty Lehnhart FR 00:22:04.63 Lucas

114 85 933 Liam Motter JR 00:22:12.74 Clear Fork

115 0 1105 Matthew Hershberger FR 00:22:15.35 Vermilion

116 86 938 Devin Norfleet SO 00:22:17.36 Lucas

117 87 1067 Peyton Bodnar FR 00:22:18.72 St. Peter's

118 88 970 Khalil Scott JR 00:22:27.42 Marion Harding

119 0 942 Quan Catchings SR 00:22:30.84 Mad. Comprehensive

120 0 1044 Joseph Weis FR 00:22:34.27 Shelby

121 (89) 1058 Jackson Dinsmore SO 00:22:40.20 St. Mary C.C.

122 90 941 Antonio Restelli FR 00:22:48.50 Lucas

123 0 1080 Zach Ledig K 00:22:50.54 Upper Sandusky

124 91 1097 Jarrett Pfister JR 00:22:54.33 Utica

125 (92) 966 Nick McDaniel SO 00:23:01.22 Marion Harding

126 0 952 Mitch Phillips SR 00:23:02.15 Mad. Comprehensive

127 0 1010 Alex Rose FR 00:23:11.95 Ontario

128 0 943 Jaekob Conard JR 00:23:13.00 Mad. Comprehensive

129 0 997 Jayden McClain SO 00:23:15.18 Northmor

130 0 1075 Anthony Bianchi K 00:23:17.85 Upper Sandusky

131 0 993 Kolten Hart SR 00:23:20.93 Northmor

132 0 1062 Will Humphrey SO 00:23:23.94 St. Mary C.C.

133 (93) 1099 Zane Tyo JR 00:23:31.93 Utica

134 0 1077 Kevin Dong K 00:23:37.12 Upper Sandusky

135 0 1061 Owen Helmkamp SR 00:23:40.41 St. Mary C.C.

136 0 991 Nyk Cook SO 00:23:42.34 Northmor

137 0 1082 Roger Micheli K 00:23:44.46 Upper Sandusky

138 0 953 Nathaniel Phillips SO 00:23:45.44 Mad. Comprehensive

139 94 932 Jared Mack SO 00:23:49.90 Clear Fork

140 95 1068 Caden Brubaker JR 00:23:52.14 St. Peter's

141 0 947 Andrew Larson SO 00:23:57.31 Mad. Comprehensive

142 0 1113 Jack Wells SO 00:24:08.86 Vermilion

143 (96) 965 Avery Longacre SO 00:24:31.18 Marion Harding

144 0 1076 Drew Caudill SO 00:24:39.22 Upper Sandusky

145 0 958 Hayden Couch SO 00:24:44.25 Mansfield Senior

146 0 975 Taylor Cowie SO 00:25:22.43 New London

147 0 1051 Gavin Pannell FR 00:25:26.47 Smithville

148 0 1101 Ryder Brewer SO 00:25:39.24 Vermilion

149 0 1102 Dylan Cote FR 00:25:39.24 Vermilion

150 0 998 Tyler Parsons FR 00:25:59.10 Northmor

151 0 1046 Luke Hershey FR 00:26:06.13 Smithville

152 0 1055 Kasey Weinman FR 00:26:20.67 Smithville

153 (97) 1023 Declan Tighe JR 00:27:24.43 Pleasant

154 (98) 1096 Rugby Meza FR 00:28:12.14 Utica

155 0 961 Reese Vaught JR 00:28:34.97 Mansfield Senior

156 (99) 1071 Noah Jensen SR 00:31:32.30 St. Peter's

157 0 967 Caden Millisor SO 00:33:28.57 Marion Harding

158 0 1109 Zenon Lopez JR 00:35:04.48 Vermilion
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